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M10 (4x), 
depth 13 mm

Thread for 
maintenance, M8

G 1/8" Charge port

S = Hub

T: < 80 °C

S L ± 0.25 L min F1 [daN] F2 [daN] m [kg] V [L] Order No.
125 405 280 5000 6400 26.35 1.90 SPC-5000-125
160 475 315 5000 6500 28.75 2.33 SPC-5000-160
200 555 355 5000 6600 31.50 2.82 SPC-5000-200
250 655 405 5000 6600 34.93 3.43 SPC-5000-250
300 755 455 5000 6600 38.37 4.05 SPC-5000-300

EINBAUVARIANTEN

SPC-5000
Gasdruckfeder Speed Control

Body Ø + 0.5
+ 2.0

SPC 5000 Performance*

150 bar

100 bar

75 bar

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

125 150 175 200 225 250 275 300

M
ax

 S
tr

ok
es

 P
er

 M
in

ut
e 

(S
PM

)

Druckmedium

Max. Fülldruck (bei 20° C)

Min. Fülldruck (bei 20° C)

Betriebstemperatur

Temperaturabhängige Druckerhöhung

Max. Kolbengeschwindigkeit

Empfohlene max Hübe / min (bei 20° C)

Instandhaltungsset

N2

150 bar

25 bar

0° C - 80° C

0,3% / 1° C

1,6 m/s

~ 7 - 22

3421497

Grün

Blau

Rot

Gelb

Schwarz

Flex Guide
TM


